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1. COMMUNICATION & MULTIMEDIA SECURITY (TC6+TC11)

Otto Spaniol, Univ. of Aachen, DE (spaniol@informatik.rwth-aachen.de)

Herbert Leitold, Univ. of Graz, AT (herbert.leitold@iaik.at)

Bart de Decker, Univ. of Leuven, BE (bart.dedecker@cs.kuleuven.ac.be)

Yves Deswarte, LAAS, FR (yves.deswarte@laas.fr)

2. FORTE/PSTV (WG 6.1)

Guy Leduc, BE (leduc@montefiore.ulg.ac.be);  chair

Ed Brinksa, NL (brinksma@cs.utwente.nl)

Ken Turner, UK (kjt@cs.umb.edu)

Richard Tenney, US (rlt@cs.umb.edu )

Gregor Bochmann, CA (bochmann@site.uottawa.ca)

Stanislaw Budkowski, FR (stan@int-evry.fr)

Elie Najm, FR (najm@inf.enst.fr)

3. MIDDLEWARE (WG 6.1)

Gordon Blair, UK  (gordon@comp.lancs.ac.uk)

Geoff Coulson, UK (geoff@comp.lancs.ac.uk)

Nigel Davies, UK (nigel@comp.lancs.ac.uk)

Rachid Guerraoui, CH (Rachid.Guerraoui@epfl.ch)

Peter Honeyman, US  (honey@citi.umich.edu); representing USENIX

Guy Leduc, BE  (leduc@montefiore.ulg.ac.be); representing IFIP

Kerry Raymond, AU  (kerry@dstc.edu.au)

Doug Schmidt, USA (schmidt@uci.edu)

Joe Sventek, UK (joe_sventek@agilent.com)

???; representing ACM

4. FMOODS (WG 6.1)

Guy Leduc, BE (leduc@montefiore.ulg.ac.be); chair

 John Derrick, UK (j.derrick@ukc.ac.uk)

 Roberto Gorrieri, IT (gorrieri@CS.UniBO.IT)

 Elie Najm, FR (najm@inf.enst.fr)

5. TESTCOM (WG 6.1)

Guy Leduc, BE (leduc@montefiore.ulg.ac.be);  chair

 Samuel Chanson, HK (chanson@cs.ust.hk)

 Roland Groz, FR (roland.groz@cnet.francetelecom.fr)

 Alexandre Petrenko, CA (petrenko@crim.ca)

6. DAIS (WG 6.1)

Guy Leduc, BE (leduc@montefiore.ulg.ac.be); chair

Kurt Geihs, DE (geihs@vsb.informatik.uni-frankfurt.de)

Hartmut Koenig, DE (koenig@informatik.tu-cottbus.de)

Kerry Raymond, AU (kerry@dstc.edu.au)

7. QUALITY OF SERVICE (WG 6.1)

Thomas Gross, CH (thomas.gross@ethz.ch)

David Hutchison, UK (d.hutchison@lancaster.ac.uk)

Jorg Liebeherr, USA (jorg@cs.virginia.edu)

Peter Steenkiste, USA (prs@cs.cmu.edu)

Ralf Steinmetz, DE (ralf.steinmetz@kom.th-darmstadt.de)

Lars Wolf, DE (Lars.Wolf@rz.uni-karlsruhe.de)

Hui Zhang, USA (hzhang@cs.cmu.edu)

8. PROTOCOLS FOR HIGH SPEED NETWORKS (WG 6.2)

James Sterbenz; chair

Per Gunningberg

Martina Zitterbart, DE (zit@ibr.cs.tu-bs.de)

Bryan Lyles

Harry Rudin, CH (hrudin@smile.ch)

9. NETWORKING (WG 6.2 + 6.3 + 6.8)

Harry Perros, US (hp@csc.nscu.edu)

Guy Pujolle, FR (guy.pujolle@prism.uvsq.fr)

Samir Tohmé, FR (tohme@res.enst.fr)

Augusto Casaca, PT (augusto.casaca@inesc.pt)

Otto Spaniol, DE (spaniol@informatik.rwth-aachen.de)

Jan Slavik, CZ (slavik@mailserv.testcom.cz)

10. INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES, APPLICATIONS AND SOCIETAL IMPACT (WG 6.4)

Arun Iyengar, US

Adam Grzech, PL

Wojciech Cellary, PL

11. INTEGRATED NETWORK MANAGEMENT/ NOMS (WG 6.6)

Raouf Boutaba, CA (rboutaba@bbcr.uwaterloo.ca)

Doug Zuckerman, US

Moris Sloman, UK

Aurel Lazar, US

Veli Sahim, US

Christian Rad, US

12. MULTIMEDIA NETWORKS AND SERVICES (WG 6.6+WG 6.2)

Raouf Boutaba, CA

Guy Pujolle, FR

Ehab Al-Shaer, US

Giovanni Pacific, US

13. SMARTNET (WG 6.7)

Dominique Gaiti, FR (dominique.gaiti@utt.fr)

Finn Aagesen, NO (aagesen@item.ntnu.no)

Harmen van As, AT (harmen.r.van-as@tuwien.ac.at)

Villy Iversen, DK (vbi@tele.dtu.dk)

Guy Pujolle, FR (guy.pujolle@prism.uvsq.fr)

14. ACTIVE NETWORKS (WG 6.7)

Dominique Gaiti, FR (dominique gaiti@utt.fr)

Michitaka Kosaka (kosaka@sdl.hitachi.co.jp), Hitachi Ltd., Japan
Eckhard Moeller (moeller@fokus.gmd.de), Fraunhofer FOKUS, Germany
Jonathan Smith (jms@central.cis.upenn.edu), University of Pennsylvania, USA
Radu Popescu-Zeletin (zeletin@fokus.fhg.de), Technical University Berlin, Germany

15. NET-CON (WG 6.7 + 6.2)

Otto Spaniol, DE

Augusto Casaca, PT

Aurel Lazar, US

Al-Naamany, OM

Olli Martikainen, FI

Jan Slavik, CZ
16. PERSONAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS (WG 6.8)

Otto Spaniol, DE (spaniol@informatik.rwth-aachen.de)

Tadao Saito, JP (saito@jp.toyota-itc.com)

Gerald Maguire, SE (maguire@it.kth.se)

Jan Slavik, CZ (slavik@mailserv.testcom.cz)

Ignatius Niemegeers, NL (i.niemegeers@its.tudelft.nl)

Samir Tohmé, FR (tohme@res.enst.fr)

Guy Omidyar, SG (omidyarg@icr.a-star.edu.sg)

Augusto Casaca, PT (augusto.casaca@inesc.pt)

17. LATIN AMERICA NETWORKING  (WG 6.9)

Julio Escobar

Lyman Chapin,

Ramon Puigjaner

Ricardo Baeza

Fatima Dolz

18. OPTICAL NETWORK MODELLING AND DESIGN (WG 6.10)

Harmen van As, AT (harmen.R.van-As@tuwien.ac.at) (chair)

Admela Jukan, AT, admela.juka@tuwien.ac.at

Roberto Sabella, IT, roberto.sabella@eri.ericsson.se

Maurice Gagnaire, FR (gagnaire@res.enst.fr)

19. I3E (WG 6.11+TC8+TC11)

Volker Tschammer, DE (tschammer@ fokus.fhg.de)

Harry Rudin, CH (hrudin@smile.ch)

Dipak Khakhar, SE (dipak.khakhar@ics.lu.se)

Kurt Bauknecht, CH 

João Monteiro, PT (joao.monteiro@dei.uminho.pt)

Bernie Glasson, AUS

Juha Miettienen, FIN

Stephanie Teufel, CH

